12/06/2023 页 1 / 8
Technical Data Sheet---YGEV2-2pin Series Electrical Connectors
• Product Overview
Applications
Suitable for electric vehicle air conditioning compressor, PTC,
charger, DCDC, high voltage box and other electrical connections.
Advantages

12/06/2023 页 4 / 8
Ordering Information
Breakdown of parts, which can be purchased separately
Name Part No. Quantit
y Wiring specifications Diagram
(reference)
YGEV2-S2PA-
Plug(6mm2) TBD
YGEV2-S2PA-Plug
assembly 112010106228 /
5.8×0.8 socket（4~6mm2
）
501021401790
6mm2（LV216）
Φ6.5（0，-0.5）mm
YG1467Shielding - Outside-
6 114022500496
YG1467Shielding-Inside-6 114022500494
YGEV2 Blocking Plate-1-
Φ6.8 114019801815
YGEV2-1 Sealing body-
Φ5.2 114050501765
Φ6.7 Tailcap (black)-2 114069805324
YGEV2-S2PB-
Plug(6mm2) TBD
YGEV2-S2PB-Plug
assembly 112010105914 /
5.8×0.8 socket（4~6mm2
）
501021401790
6mm2（LV216）
Φ6.5（0，-0.5）mm
YG1467Shielding - Outside-
6 114022500496
YG1467Shielding-Inside-6 114022500494
YGEV2 Blocking Plate-1-
Φ6.8 114019801815
YGEV2-1 Sealing body-
Φ5.2 114050501765
Φ6.7 Tailcap (black)-2 114069805324
12/06/2023 页 5 / 8
• Technical Data
Basic Information
PIN distance 12.8mm
Number of pins 2pin
Cable Specifications
-Plug：
2.5mm2（LV216）/Φ4.7（0，-0.5）mm
4mm2（LV216）/Φ5.8（0，-0.5）mm
6mm2（LV216）/Φ6.5（0，-0.5）mm
-Receptacle：
2.5mm2（GB）/Φ3.5±0.2mm
4mm2（GB）/Φ4.5±0.2mm
6mm2（GB）/Φ4.9±0.2mm
0.35mm2（GB）/Φ1.3±0.2mm
Outlet direction 180°
Ordering Information
Breakdown of parts, which can be purchased separately
Name Part No. Quantit
y Wiring specifications Diagram (reference)
YGEV2-P2RA-
Receptacle(2.5mm
2)
TBD
YGEV2-P2RA-Receptacle
assembly 112020107025 /
5.8×0.8 Pin（2.5mm2） 110010400760 Φ3.5±0.2mm（2.5mm2）
0.63×0.63 Pin 110010400910 Φ1.3±0.2mm（0.35mm2）
YGEV2-P2RB-
Receptacle(2.5m
m2)
TBD
YGEV2-P2RB-Receptacle
assembly 112020106703 /
5.8×0.8 Pin（2.5mm2） 110010400760 Φ3.5±0.2mm（2.5mm2）
0.63×0.63 Pin 110010400910 Φ1.3±0.2mm（0.35mm2）
YGEV2-P2RA-
Receptacle(4-
6mm2)
TBD
YGEV2-P2RA-Receptacle
assembly 112020107025 /
5.8×0.8 Pin（4~6mm2） 501021401626 Φ4.5±0.2mm（4mm2）
Φ4.9±0.2mm（6mm2）
0.63×0.63 Pin 110010400910 Φ1.3±0.2mm（0.35mm2）
YGEV2-P2RB-
Receptacle(4-
6mm2)
TBD
YGEV2-P2RB-Receptacle
assembly 112020106703 /
5.8×0.8 Pin（4~6mm2） 501021401626 Φ4.5±0.2mm（4mm2）
Φ4.9±0.2mm（6mm2）
0.63×0.63 Pin 110010400910 Φ1.3±0.2mm（0.35mm2）
12/06/2023 页 6 / 8
Electrical Performance
Rated Voltage 1000 V （Power），24 V（Signal）
Rated Current 20A（2.5mm2）、32A（4mm2）、40A（6mm2）
Withstanding Voltage 3000 V（Power），1000 V（Signal）（50Hz AC Normal）
Insulation Resistance ≥100MΩ（Power/Signal）（1000V DC）
HVIL (Y/N) Y
Shielding (Y/N) Y
Mechanical Performance
Mechanical life ≥50 times
Vibration Rating V2（USCAR 37）
Environmental Performance
Working Temperature -40℃～+125℃
Protection Class IP67&IP6K9K
Relative Humidity 95％（40℃）
Salt Spray Grade 96h
Altitude ≤4000m
Material/Coating/Appearance
See parts drawings
Standards & Certifications
Flame retardant grade UL94 V-0(Plastic), HB(Rubber)
Environmental Requirements RoHS 2.0
Standard USCAR 37 (Aug 2008)
For additional technical data see DV/PV test report
12/06/2023 页 7 / 8
• Product Size
YGEV2-S2P Series-Plug Assembly Outline (Tolerance:±0.5)
YGEV2-P2R Series-Receptacle Assembly Outline (Tolerance:±0.5)
YGEV2-P2R Series-Receptacle Mounting Opening Dimensions (Unnoted Tolerance: ±0.1)
12/06/2023 页 8 / 8